

# RECORDING REQUESTED WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

County of Sacramento
Office of Planning and Environmental

Review 827 Seventh Street, Room 225 Sacramento, CA 95814

CONTACT PERSON: Tim Hawkins TELEPHONE: (916) 874-6141

SPACE ABOVE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

**Project Title:** 

Sacramento County Water Agency Water Transfer

**Control Number:** 

PLER2020-00052

**Project Location:** 

Sacramento County

APN:

Various

#### **Description of Project:**

The project consists of a resolution authorizing the Sacramento County Director of Water Resources to enter into and execute agreements with the City of Sacramento, Sacramento Suburban Water District and other agreements necessary to allow a groundwater substitution water transfer for 2020.

#### Name of public agency approving project:

Sacramento County - cega@saccounty.net

### Person or agency carrying out project:

Name: Sacramento County Department of Water Resources-Michael Grinstead

Address: 827 7th Street, Suite 301, Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone Number: (916) 874-6851

Email (if available): grinsteadm@saccounty.net

#### **Exempt Status:**

STATUTORY EXEMPTION—state code number: 15282 (u) Temporary changes in the point of diversion, place of use, of purpose of use due to a transfer or exchange of water or water rights as set forth in Section 1729 of the Water Code.

#### Reasons why project is exempt:

The project consists of the transfer or exchange of water or water rights; therefore the project is statutorily exempt from CEQA.

[Original Signature on File]
Tim Hawkins
ENVIRONMENTAL COORDINATOR OF
SACRAMENTO COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

⊠OPR:

State Clearinghouse 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814